2018 SESSION

18107755D

1

2

5

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 514

Offered March 5, 2018

3 *Commending Madeleine LeBeau.*

Patrons—Delaney, Adams, D.M., Ayala, Boysko, Cole, Convirs-Fowler, Heretick, Herring, Hope, Hurst, Krizek, Landes, Lindsey, Plum, Rasoul, Simon, Turpin and Ware

6 WHEREAS, Madeleine LeBeau, an esteemed resident of Chantilly and a student at Chantilly High
7 School, has earned national accolades for her exemplary volunteer service, receiving the 2018 Prudential
8 Spirit of Community Award; and

9 WHEREAS, this prestigious award, presented by Prudential Financial in partnership with the
10 National Association of Secondary School Principals, honors young volunteers across America like
11 Madeleine LeBeau, who have demonstrated an extraordinary commitment to serving their community;
12 and

WHEREAS, Madeleine LeBeau earned this award by creating and leading iWitnessed-iRemembered,
 an educational program that provides teenagers opportunities to learn about World War II directly from
 people who lived through it, while also coordinating service activities to benefit veterans and current
 members of the United States Armed Forces; and

WHEREAS, the success of the Commonwealth, the strength of its communities, and the overall
vitality of American society depend, in great measure, upon the dedication of young people like
Madeleine LeBeau who use their considerable talents and resources to serve others; now, therefore, be it
RESOLVED by the House of Delegates, the Senate concurring, That the General Assembly hereby

commend Madeleine LeBeau, recipient of the 2018 Prudential Spirit of Community Award, for her outstanding record of volunteer service, peer leadership, and community involvement; and, be it

RESOLVED FURTHER, That the Clerk of the House of Delegates prepare a copy of this resolution
 for presentation to Madeleine LeBeau as an expression of the General Assembly's admiration for her
 achievements and best wishes for the future.

HJ514